

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
DALLAS DIVISION**

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE)	
COMMISSION,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
v.)	Civil Action No. 3:08-cv-02050 (SAF)
)	
MARK CUBAN,)	
)	
Defendant.)	
_____)	

**DEFENDANT MARK CUBAN'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO
PLAINTIFF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION'S
MOTION TO COMPEL RESPONSES TO INTERROGATORIES AND
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. Neither the Court's Order nor the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Require Mr. Cuban to Either Produce or Log His Communications with His Attorneys or Communications Among His Attorneys.....	3
II. The SEC's Claims for the Production of Specific Information and/or Documents Should be Denied	4
a. Interrogatory No. 1.....	4
b. Interrogatory No. 2.....	6
c. Interrogatory No. 3.....	7
d. Document Request No. 3	8
e. SEC Interrogatory Instruction F, As Applied to SEC Interrogatory Nos. 1-3	9
III. Mr. Cuban's "New" Factual Allegations Are Relevant to the Issues Raised in His Motion for Attorneys Fees and Expenses.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Dondi Properties Corp. v. Commerce Savings & Loan Assoc.</i> , 121 F.R.D. 284 (N.D. Tex. 1988) (en banc)	passim
<i>In re Papst Licensing, GmbH Patent Litig.</i> , No. CIV. A. MDL 1298, 2001 WL 1135268 (E.D.La. Sept.19, 2001)	4
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
FED.R.CIV.P. 26(b)(5).....	4
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26(b)(1)	3
